
West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, ALIPURDUAR SUB-DIVISIONAL HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 102 4 1200

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 79 4 800

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 69 2 400

Total students:250 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 2400

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

5025

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, ALIPURDUAR SUB-DIVISIONAL HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING         Total Student : 241

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

29-11-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

Total 4.5 4.0 3.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 11 2200

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 2 200

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 11 1375

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 2 150

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 11 1375

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 2 150

Total 5450

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 7230

Theory Examination 5025

Practical Examination 5450

Refreshment 7230

Grand Total Amount 17705

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:5025

Total for Practical Examination:5450

Total Refreshment: 7230



Grand Total Amount: Rs.17705

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: ANANDALOKE INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, SILIGURI

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 124 4 1200

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 85 4 800

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 49 2 200

Total students:258 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 2200

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

4825

Practical Centre: ANANDALOKE INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, SILIGURI         Total Student : 314

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

02-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

Total 6.5 5.5 4.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 15 3000

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 3 300

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 15 1875

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 3 225

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 15 1875

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 3 225

Total 7500

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 9420

Theory Examination 4825

Practical Examination 7500

Refreshment 9420



Grand Total Amount 21745

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:4825

Total for Practical Examination:7500

Total Refreshment: 9420

Grand Total Amount: Rs.21745

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, ASHOKNAGAR S.G. HOSPITAL, NORTH 24 PGS.         Total Student : 451

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

03-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

04-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

Total 9.0 6.5 7.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 22 4400

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 22 2750

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 22 2750

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 10150

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 13530

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 10150

Refreshment 13530

Grand Total Amount 23680

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:10150

Total Refreshment: 13530

Grand Total Amount: Rs.23680

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, BALURGHAT DIST. HOSPITAL, D/ DINAJPUR

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 130 4 1200

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 92 4 800

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 91 2 400

Total students:313 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 2400

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

5025

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, BALURGHAT DIST. HOSPITAL, D/ DINAJPUR         Total Student : 298

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

Total 6.0 4.5 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 15 3000

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 15 1875

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 15 1875

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 7000

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 8940

Theory Examination 5025

Practical Examination 7000

Refreshment 8940

Grand Total Amount 20965

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.



Total for Theory Examination:5025

Total for Practical Examination:7000

Total Refreshment: 8940

Grand Total Amount: Rs.20965

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, BARASAT GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, BARASAT

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 251 4 2400

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 219 4 2000

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 230 2 1200

Total students:700 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 5600

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

8225

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 0

Theory Examination 8225

Practical Examination

Refreshment 0

Grand Total Amount 8225

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:8225

Total for Practical Examination:

Total Refreshment: 0

Grand Total Amount: Rs.8225

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, BASIRHAT DISTRICT HOSPITAL, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 83 4 800

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 81 4 800

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 44 2 200

Total students:208 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 1800

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

4425

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, BASIRHAT DISTRICT HOSPITAL, NORTH 24 PARGANAS         Total Student : 307

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

Total 5.5 5.0 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 15 3000

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 15 1875

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 15 1875

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 7000

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 9210

Theory Examination 4425

Practical Examination 7000

Refreshment 9210

Grand Total Amount 20635

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.



Total for Theory Examination:4425

Total for Practical Examination:7000

Total Refreshment: 9210

Grand Total Amount: Rs.20635

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: BASUDEB NURSING ACADEMY, HOOGHLY

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 238 4 2400

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 147 4 1600

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 103 2 600

Total students:488 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 4600

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

7225

Practical Centre: BASUDEB NURSING ACADEMY, HOOGHLY         Total Student : 390

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

03-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

Total 8.0 6.0 5.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 19 3800

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 19 2375

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 19 2375

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 8800

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 11700

Theory Examination 7225



Practical Examination 8800

Refreshment 11700

Grand Total Amount 27725

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:7225

Total for Practical Examination:8800

Total Refreshment: 11700

Grand Total Amount: Rs.27725

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: BELARANI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, BANKURA

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 229 4 2400

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 242 4 2400

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 201 2 1000

Total students:672 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 5800

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

8425

Practical Centre: BELARANI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, BANKURA         Total Student : 367

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

02-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

Total 6.5 6.5 5.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 17 3400

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 3 300

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 17 2125

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 3 225

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 17 2125

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 3 225

Total 8400

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 11010

Theory Examination 8425



Practical Examination 8400

Refreshment 11010

Grand Total Amount 27835

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:8425

Total for Practical Examination:8400

Total Refreshment: 11010

Grand Total Amount: Rs.27835

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: INSTITUTE OF NURSING BRAINWARE UNIVERSITY, BARASAT

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 179 4 1600

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 170 4 1600

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 193 2 1000

Total students:542 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 4200

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

6825

Practical Centre: INSTITUTE OF NURSING BRAINWARE UNIVERSITY, BARASAT         Total Student : 321

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

05-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

06-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

08-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

09-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

Total 6.0 6.0 4.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 16 3200

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 0 0

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 16 2000

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0 0

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 16 2000

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 0 0

Total 7200

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 9630

Theory Examination 6825

Practical Examination 7200

Refreshment 9630

Grand Total Amount 23655

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.



Total for Theory Examination:6825

Total for Practical Examination:7200

Total Refreshment: 9630

Grand Total Amount: Rs.23655

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, BANKURA SAMMILANI MCH, BANKURA

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 193 4 2000

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 177 4 1600

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 126 2 600

Total students:496 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 4200

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

6825

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, BANKURA SAMMILANI MCH, BANKURA         Total Student : 438

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

03-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

03-12-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

Total 7.0 7.5 7.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 21 4200

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 2 200

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 21 2625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 2 150

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 21 2625

Total 9950



Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 2 150

Total 9950

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 13140

Theory Examination 6825

Practical Examination 9950

Refreshment 13140

Grand Total Amount 29915

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:6825

Total for Practical Examination:9950

Total Refreshment: 13140

Grand Total Amount: Rs.29915

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 288 4 2800

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 228 4 2400

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 233 2 1200

Total students:749 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 6400

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

9025

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL         Total Student : 640

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-0025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-0025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-0025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-0025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-0025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-0025 0.0 1.0 0.0

02-12-0025 0.0 1.0 0.0

03-12-0025 0.0 1.0 0.0

04-12-0025 0.0 1.0 0.0

05-12-0025 0.0 1.0 0.0

06-12-0025 0.0 0.5 0.0

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

03-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

03-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

04-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

04-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

05-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

05-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

06-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0



Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL         Total Student : 640

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

06-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

08-12-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

Total 10.5 10.5 11.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 31 6200

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 3 300

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 31 3875

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 3 225

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 31 3875

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 3 225

Total 14700

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 19200

Theory Examination 9025

Practical Examination 14700

Refreshment 19200

Grand Total Amount 42925

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:9025

Total for Practical Examination:14700

Total Refreshment: 19200

Grand Total Amount: Rs.42925

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, BURNPUR HOSPITAL SAIL-ISP         Total Student : 438

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

03-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

04-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

05-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

Total 9.5 6.0 6.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 21 4200

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 2 200

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 21 2625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 2 150

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 21 2625

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 2 150

Total 9950

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 13140

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 9950

Refreshment 13140

Grand Total Amount 23090

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:9950

Total Refreshment: 13140

Grand Total Amount: Rs.23090

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: CHANDRAKANT INSTITUTE OF NURSING AND HEALTH SCIENCES         Total Student : 492

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

03-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

03-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

03-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

04-12-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

Total 8.0 8.0 8.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 24 4800

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 24 3000

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 24 3000

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 11050

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 14760

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 11050

Refreshment 14760

Grand Total Amount 25810

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:11050

Total Refreshment: 14760

Grand Total Amount: Rs.25810

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: CHARNOCK SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOLKATA

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 158 4 1600

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 162 4 1600

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 191 2 1000

Total students:511 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 4200

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

6825

Practical Centre: CHARNOCK SCHOOL OF NURSING, KOLKATA         Total Student : 386

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

Total 6.5 6.5 6.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 18 3600

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 3 300

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 18 2250

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 3 225

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 18 2250

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 3 225

Total 8850

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 11580



Theory Examination 6825

Practical Examination 8850

Refreshment 11580

Grand Total Amount 27255

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:6825

Total for Practical Examination:8850

Total Refreshment: 11580

Grand Total Amount: Rs.27255

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, CHITTARANJAN SEVA SADAN & SISHU SADAN, KOLKATA

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 179 4 1600

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 181 4 2000

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 183 2 1000

Total students:543 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 4600

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

7225

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, CHITTARANJAN SEVA SADAN & SISHU SADAN, KOLKATA         Total Student : 116

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

Total 0.0 0.0 6.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 6 1200

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 0 0

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 6 750

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0 0

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 6 750

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 0 0

Total 2700

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 3480

Theory Examination 7225

Practical Examination 2700

Refreshment 3480

Grand Total Amount 13405

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:7225

Total for Practical Examination:2700

Total Refreshment: 3480

Grand Total Amount: Rs.13405

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: THE CALCUTTA MEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, KOLKATA         Total Student : 372

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

Total 5.0 6.5 7.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 18 3600

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 18 2250

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 18 2250

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 8350

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 11160

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 8350

Refreshment 11160

Grand Total Amount 19510

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:8350

Total Refreshment: 11160

Grand Total Amount: Rs.19510

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL,DISTRICT HOSPITAL, BARASAT, SCHOOL OF NURSING, NORTH 24 PGS.         Total Student : 487

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

03-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

03-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

03-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

04-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

Total 7.5 8.0 9.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 24 4800

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 24 3000

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 24 3000

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 11050

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 14610

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 11050

Refreshment 14610

Grand Total Amount 25660

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:11050

Total Refreshment: 14610

Grand Total Amount: Rs.25660

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, DISTRICT HOSPITAL CHINSURAH, HOOGHLY

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 177 4 1600

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 148 4 1600

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 134 2 600

Total students:459 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 3800

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

6425

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, DISTRICT HOSPITAL CHINSURAH, HOOGHLY         Total Student : 375

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

Total 6.5 6.5 6.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 18 3600

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 2 200

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 18 2250

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 2 150

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 18 2250

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 2 150

Total 8600

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 11250

Theory Examination 6425



Practical Examination 8600

Refreshment 11250

Grand Total Amount 26275

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:6425

Total for Practical Examination:8600

Total Refreshment: 11250

Grand Total Amount: Rs.26275

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, DISTRICT HOSPITAL DARJEELING

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 60 4 800

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 64 4 800

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 40 2 200

Total students:164 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 1800

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

4425

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, DISTRICT HOSPITAL DARJEELING         Total Student : 162

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

Total 3.0 3.0 2.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 8 1600

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 0 0

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 8 1000

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0 0

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 8 1000

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 0 0

Total 3600

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 4860

Theory Examination 4425

Practical Examination 3600

Refreshment 4860

Grand Total Amount 12885

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:4425

Total for Practical Examination:3600

Total Refreshment: 4860

Grand Total Amount: Rs.12885

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, DISTRICT HOSPITAL HOWRAH

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 91 4 800

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 69 4 800

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 59 2 200

Total students:219 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 1800

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

4425

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, DISTRICT HOSPITAL HOWRAH         Total Student : 215

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

29-11-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

Total 4.5 3.5 3.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 10 2000

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 2 200

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 10 1250

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 2 150

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 10 1250

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 2 150

Total 5000

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 6450

Theory Examination 4425

Practical Examination 5000

Refreshment 6450

Grand Total Amount 15875

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:4425

Total for Practical Examination:5000

Total Refreshment: 6450



Grand Total Amount: Rs.15875

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, DISTRICT HOSPITAL, KRISHNANAGAR, NADIA.

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 131 4 1200

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 102 4 1200

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 104 2 600

Total students:337 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 3000

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

5625

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, DISTRICT HOSPITAL, KRISHNANAGAR, NADIA.         Total Student : 336

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

Total 6.5 5.0 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 16 3200

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 16 2000

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 16 2000

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 7450

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 10080

Theory Examination 5625

Practical Examination 7450

Refreshment 10080

Grand Total Amount 23155



Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:5625

Total for Practical Examination:7450

Total Refreshment: 10080

Grand Total Amount: Rs.23155

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, E. S. I. HOSPITAL, MANICKTALA, KOLKATA         Total Student : 206

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

Total 0.0 5.0 5.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 10 2000

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 10 1250

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 10 1250

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 4750

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 6180

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 4750

Refreshment 6180

Grand Total Amount 10930

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:4750

Total Refreshment: 6180

Grand Total Amount: Rs.10930

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, E. S. I. HOSPITAL, SEALDAH, KOLKATA         Total Student : 88

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

Total 4.5 0.0 0.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 4 800

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 4 500

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 4 500

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 2050

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 2640

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 2050

Refreshment 2640

Grand Total Amount 4690

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:2050

Total Refreshment: 2640

Grand Total Amount: Rs.4690

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL,GANDHI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, KALYANI

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 133 4 1200

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 133 4 1200

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 133 2 600

Total students:399 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 3000

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

5625

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 0

Theory Examination 5625

Practical Examination

Refreshment 0

Grand Total Amount 5625

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:5625

Total for Practical Examination:

Total Refreshment: 0

Grand Total Amount: Rs.5625

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: GENEX NURSING INSTITUTE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 176 4 1600

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 184 4 2000

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 147 2 800

Total students:507 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 4400

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

7025

Practical Centre: GENEX NURSING INSTITUTE, PURBA BARDHAMAN         Total Student : 396

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

03-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

Total 6.5 7.5 6.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 19 3800

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 2 200

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 19 2375

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 2 150

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 19 2375

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 2 150

Total 9050

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 11880



Theory Examination 7025

Practical Examination 9050

Refreshment 11880

Grand Total Amount 27955

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:7025

Total for Practical Examination:9050

Total Refreshment: 11880

Grand Total Amount: Rs.27955

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: GNM TRAINING SCHOOL, GHATAL S.D. HOSPITAL, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 47 4 400

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 62 4 800

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 49 2 200

Total students:158 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 1400

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

4025

Practical Centre: GNM TRAINING SCHOOL, GHATAL S.D. HOSPITAL, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR         Total Student : 158

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

Total 2.5 3.0 2.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 7 1400

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 2 200

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 7 875

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 2 150

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 7 875

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 2 150

Total 3650

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 4740

Theory Examination 4025

Practical Examination 3650

Refreshment 4740

Grand Total Amount 12415

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:4025

Total for Practical Examination:3650

Total Refreshment: 4740

Grand Total Amount: Rs.12415



Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: GITANJALI INSTITUTE OF NURSING, BIRBHUM         Total Student : 348

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

03-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

04-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

Total 9.0 4.5 4.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 17 3400

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 17 2125

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 17 2125

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 7900

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 10440

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 7900

Refreshment 10440

Grand Total Amount 18340

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:7900

Total Refreshment: 10440

Grand Total Amount: Rs.18340

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: GITARAM INSTITUTE OF NURSING, MURSIDABAD

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 165 4 1600

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 134 4 1200

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 115 2 600

Total students:414 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 3400

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

6025

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 0

Theory Examination 6025

Practical Examination

Refreshment 0

Grand Total Amount 6025

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:6025

Total for Practical Examination:

Total Refreshment: 0

Grand Total Amount: Rs.6025

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: GLOBAL HIRAMONI MEMORIAL NURSING INSTITUTION, KRISHNAGAR, NADIA

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 98 4 800

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 129 4 1200

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 88 2 400

Total students:315 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 2400

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

5025

Practical Centre: GLOBAL HIRAMONI MEMORIAL NURSING INSTITUTION, KRISHNAGAR, NADIA         Total Student : 310

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

Total 5.0 6.5 4.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 15 3000

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 2 200

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 15 1875

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 2 150

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 15 1875

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 2 150

Total 7250

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 9300

Theory Examination 5025

Practical Examination 7250

Refreshment 9300

Grand Total Amount 21575



Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:5025

Total for Practical Examination:7250

Total Refreshment: 9300

Grand Total Amount: Rs.21575

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: G.N.M. TRAINING SCHOOL, PURULIA

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 116 4 1200

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 114 4 1200

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 112 2 600

Total students:342 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 3000

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

5625

Practical Centre: G.N.M. TRAINING SCHOOL, PURULIA         Total Student : 336

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-0025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-0025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-0025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-0025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-0025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-0025 0.0 0.0 0.5

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

Total 6.0 6.0 5.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 17 3400

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 17 2125

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 17 2125

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 7900

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 10080

Theory Examination 5625

Practical Examination 7900

Refreshment 10080



Grand Total Amount 23605

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:5625

Total for Practical Examination:7900

Total Refreshment: 10080

Grand Total Amount: Rs.23605

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: GNM TRAINING SCHOOL RAGHUNATHPUR, PURULIA

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 65 4 800

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 72 4 800

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 63 2 400

Total students:200 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 2000

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

4625

Practical Centre: GNM TRAINING SCHOOL RAGHUNATHPUR, PURULIA         Total Student : 196

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

Total 3.0 3.5 3.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 9 1800

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 9 1125

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 9 1125

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 4300

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 5880

Theory Examination 4625

Practical Examination 4300

Refreshment 5880

Grand Total Amount 14805

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:4625

Total for Practical Examination:4300

Total Refreshment: 5880

Grand Total Amount: Rs.14805

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC





West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: GOURI DEVI NURSING ACADEMY SCHOOL,RAJBANDH, DURGAPUR         Total Student : 544

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

03-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

03-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

03-12-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

04-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

04-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

05-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

06-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

08-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

Total 8.5 11.5 7.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 26 5200

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 3 300

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 26 3250

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 3 225

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 26 3250

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 3 225

Total 12450

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 16320

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 12450

Refreshment 16320

Grand Total Amount 28770

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:12450

Total Refreshment: 16320

Grand Total Amount: Rs.28770

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: HALDIA INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCE (ICARE)         Total Student : 181

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-0025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-0025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-0025 0.5 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

Total 2.5 4.5 2.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 8 1600

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 3 300

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 8 1000

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 3 225

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 8 1000

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 3 225

Total 4350

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 5430

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 4350

Refreshment 5430

Grand Total Amount 9780

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:4350

Total Refreshment: 5430

Grand Total Amount: Rs.9780

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF NURSING & RESEARCH, KALYANI, NADIA

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 174 4 1600

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 143 4 1600

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 165 2 800

Total students:482 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 4000

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

6625

Practical Centre: INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF NURSING & RESEARCH, KALYANI, NADIA         Total Student : 394

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

Total 7.0 6.5 6.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 19 3800

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 2 200

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 19 2375

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 2 150

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 19 2375

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 2 150

Total 9050

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 11820



Theory Examination 6625

Practical Examination 9050

Refreshment 11820

Grand Total Amount 27495

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:6625

Total for Practical Examination:9050

Total Refreshment: 11820

Grand Total Amount: Rs.27495

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: JAGANNATH GUPTA INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCES, KOLKATA

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 222 4 2400

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 191 4 2000

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 51 2 200

Total students:464 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 4600

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

7225

Practical Centre: JAGANNATH GUPTA INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCES, KOLKATA         Total Student : 259

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

Total 5.5 6.0 2.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 13 2600

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 13 1625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 13 1625

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 6100

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 7770

Theory Examination 7225

Practical Examination 6100

Refreshment 7770

Grand Total Amount 21095

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:7225

Total for Practical Examination:6100



Total Refreshment: 7770

Grand Total Amount: Rs.21095

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: GNM TRAINING SCHOOL, JANGIPUR S.D. HOSPITAL, MURSHIDABAD

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 80 4 800

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 68 4 800

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 55 2 200

Total students:203 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 1800

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

4425

Practical Centre: GNM TRAINING SCHOOL, JANGIPUR S.D. HOSPITAL, MURSHIDABAD         Total Student : 194

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

Total 4.0 3.5 3.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 10 2000

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 10 1250

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 10 1250

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 4750

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 5820

Theory Examination 4425

Practical Examination 4750

Refreshment 5820

Grand Total Amount 14995

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:4425

Total for Practical Examination:4750

Total Refreshment: 5820

Grand Total Amount: Rs.14995



Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, JHARGRAM GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, JHARGRAM.

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 73 4 800

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 75 4 800

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 83 2 400

Total students:231 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 2000

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

4625

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, JHARGRAM GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, JHARGRAM.         Total Student : 487

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

03-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

03-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

03-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

04-12-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

Total 8.0 8.0 8.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 24 4800

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 24 3000

Total 11050



Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 24 3000

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 11050

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 14610

Theory Examination 4625

Practical Examination 11050

Refreshment 14610

Grand Total Amount 30285

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:4625

Total for Practical Examination:11050

Total Refreshment: 14610

Grand Total Amount: Rs.30285

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, J. N. M. HOSPITAL,KALYANI, NADIA         Total Student : 479

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

03-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

03-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

03-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

04-12-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

Total 8.0 7.5 8.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 23 4600

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 2 200

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 23 2875

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 2 150

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 23 2875

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 2 150

Total 10850

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 14370

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 10850

Refreshment 14370

Grand Total Amount 25220

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:10850

Total Refreshment: 14370

Grand Total Amount: Rs.25220

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: G.N.M. TRAINING SCHOOL, LALGARH, PASCHIM MIDNAPORE

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 85 4 800

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 83 4 800

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 88 2 400

Total students:256 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 2000

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

4625

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 0

Theory Examination 4625

Practical Examination

Refreshment 0

Grand Total Amount 4625

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:4625

Total for Practical Examination:

Total Refreshment: 0

Grand Total Amount: Rs.4625

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, L. D. V. HOSPITAL, KOLKATA         Total Student : 132

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

Total 0.0 0.0 7.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 7 1400

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 0 0

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 7 875

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0 0

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 7 875

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 0 0

Total 3150

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 3960

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 3150

Refreshment 3960

Grand Total Amount 7110

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:3150

Total Refreshment: 3960

Grand Total Amount: Rs.7110

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: MAA SARADA NURSING SCHOOL, DURGAPUR

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 312 4 3200

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 273 4 2800

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 215 2 1000

Total students:800 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 7000

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

9625

Practical Centre: MAA SARADA NURSING SCHOOL, DURGAPUR         Total Student : 414

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

03-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

Total 8.0 6.0 7.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 21 4200

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 0 0

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 21 2625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0 0

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 21 2625

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 0 0

Total 9450

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 12420



Theory Examination 9625

Practical Examination 9450

Refreshment 12420

Grand Total Amount 31495

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:9625

Total for Practical Examination:9450

Total Refreshment: 12420

Grand Total Amount: Rs.31495

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, MALDA MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 120 4 1200

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 99 4 800

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 75 2 400

Total students:294 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 2400

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

5025

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, MALDA MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL         Total Student : 278

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

Total 5.5 5.0 4.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 14 2800

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 14 1750

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 14 1750

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 6550

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 8340

Theory Examination 5025

Practical Examination 6550

Refreshment 8340

Grand Total Amount 19915

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:5025



Total for Practical Examination:6550

Total Refreshment: 8340

Grand Total Amount: Rs.19915

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: MANISHA NURSING INSTITUTE, RAJBANDH, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 322 4 3200

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 228 4 2400

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 194 2 1000

Total students:744 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 6600

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

9225

Practical Centre: MANISHA NURSING INSTITUTE, RAJBANDH, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN         Total Student : 390

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

03-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

04-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

05-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

Total 10.0 6.5 3.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 19 3800

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 19 2375

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 19 2375

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 8800

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 11700

Theory Examination 9225



Practical Examination 8800

Refreshment 11700

Grand Total Amount 29725

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:9225

Total for Practical Examination:8800

Total Refreshment: 11700

Grand Total Amount: Rs.29725

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: MANMOHINI ACADEMIC INSTITUTION, MURSHIDABAD

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 93 4 800

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 93 4 800

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 68 2 400

Total students:254 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 2000

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

4625

Practical Centre: MANMOHINI ACADEMIC INSTITUTION, MURSHIDABAD         Total Student : 247

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

03-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

03-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

04-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

04-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

05-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

05-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

06-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

Total 5.0 3.5 4.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 12 2400

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 12 1500

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 12 1500

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 5650

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 7410

Theory Examination 4625

Practical Examination 5650

Refreshment 7410

Grand Total Amount 17685

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:4625

Total for Practical Examination:5650

Total Refreshment: 7410



Grand Total Amount: Rs.17685

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KOLKATA

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 147 4 1600

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 179 4 1600

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 185 2 1000

Total students:511 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 4200

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

6825

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KOLKATA         Total Student : 402

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

03-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

04-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

Total 7.0 8.5 4.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 19 3800

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 2 200

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 19 2375

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 2 150

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 19 2375

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 2 150

Total 9050

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 12060



Theory Examination 6825

Practical Examination 9050

Refreshment 12060

Grand Total Amount 27935

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:6825

Total for Practical Examination:9050

Total Refreshment: 12060

Grand Total Amount: Rs.27935

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, MIDNAPUR M.C.HOSPITAL

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 175 4 1600

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 174 4 1600

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 102 2 600

Total students:451 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 3800

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

6425

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, MIDNAPUR M.C.HOSPITAL         Total Student : 448

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

03-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

03-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

04-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

04-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

Total 8.5 8.5 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 21 4200

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 2 200

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 21 2625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 2 150

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 21 2625

Total 9950



Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 2 150

Total 9950

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 13440

Theory Examination 6425

Practical Examination 9950

Refreshment 13440

Grand Total Amount 29815

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:6425

Total for Practical Examination:9950

Total Refreshment: 13440

Grand Total Amount: Rs.29815

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: MISRA NURSING INSTITUTE OF ASANSOL

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 310 4 3200

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 195 4 2000

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 111 2 600

Total students:616 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 5800

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

8425

Practical Centre: MISRA NURSING INSTITUTE OF ASANSOL         Total Student : 162

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

Total 4.0 3.0 1.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 8 1600

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 8 1000

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 8 1000

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 3850

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 4860

Theory Examination 8425

Practical Examination 3850

Refreshment 4860

Grand Total Amount 17135

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:8425

Total for Practical Examination:3850

Total Refreshment: 4860

Grand Total Amount: Rs.17135



Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, M. J. N. HOSPITAL,COOCH-BEHAR

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 180 4 1600

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 96 4 800

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 108 2 600

Total students:384 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 3400

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

6025

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, M. J. N. HOSPITAL,COOCH-BEHAR         Total Student : 351

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

03-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

Total 7.5 5.0 5.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 17 3400

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 2 200

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 17 2125

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 2 150

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 17 2125

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 2 150

Total 8150

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 10530

Theory Examination 6025

Practical Examination 8150



Refreshment 10530

Grand Total Amount 24705

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:6025

Total for Practical Examination:8150

Total Refreshment: 10530

Grand Total Amount: Rs.24705

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, M. R. BANGUR HOSPITAL, KOLKATA         Total Student : 333

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

03-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

Total 4.5 5.0 8.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 17 3400

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 17 2125

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 17 2125

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 7900

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 9990

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 7900

Refreshment 9990

Grand Total Amount 17890

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:7900

Total Refreshment: 9990

Grand Total Amount: Rs.17890

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: MRINALINI DEVI SCHOOL OF NURSING, BOLPUR         Total Student : 449

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

03-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

04-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

05-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

Total 9.5 7.0 6.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 22 4400

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 22 2750

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 22 2750

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 10150

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 13470

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 10150

Refreshment 13470

Grand Total Amount 23620

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:10150

Total Refreshment: 13470

Grand Total Amount: Rs.23620

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: MUKTADHARA NURSING INSTITUTION, BANKURA         Total Student : 351

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

Total 7.0 7.0 4.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 18 3600

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 0 0

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 18 2250

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0 0

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 18 2250

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 0 0

Total 8100

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 10530

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 8100

Refreshment 10530

Grand Total Amount 18630

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:8100

Total Refreshment: 10530

Grand Total Amount: Rs.18630

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, MURSHIDABAD MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 154 4 1600

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 129 4 1200

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 122 2 600

Total students:405 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 3400

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

6025

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, MURSHIDABAD MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL         Total Student : 367

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

Total 6.0 6.5 6.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 18 3600

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 18 2250

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 18 2250

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 8350

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 11010

Theory Examination 6025

Practical Examination 8350



Refreshment 11010

Grand Total Amount 25385

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:6025

Total for Practical Examination:8350

Total Refreshment: 11010

Grand Total Amount: Rs.25385

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: THE NEOTIA UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF NURSING, 24 PGNS(S)         Total Student : 190

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

29-11-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

Total 5.0 3.5 1.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 8 1600

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 3 300

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 8 1000

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 3 225

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 8 1000

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 3 225

Total 4350

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 5700

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 4350

Refreshment 5700

Grand Total Amount 10050

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:4350

Total Refreshment: 5700

Grand Total Amount: Rs.10050

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: NIDAN NURSING INSTITUTE, MURSHIDABAD         Total Student : 441

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

03-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

03-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

04-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

Total 8.5 8.0 5.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 21 4200

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 2 200

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 21 2625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 2 150

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 21 2625

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 2 150

Total 9950

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 13230

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 9950

Refreshment 13230

Grand Total Amount 23180

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:9950

Total Refreshment: 13230

Grand Total Amount: Rs.23180

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, NORTH BENGAL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, DARJEELING

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 279 4 2800

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 219 4 2000

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 207 2 1000

Total students:705 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 5800

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

8425

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, NORTH BENGAL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, DARJEELING         Total Student : 407

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

03-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

Total 8.0 6.5 6.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 20 4000

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 20 2500

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 20 2500

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 9250

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 12210



Theory Examination 8425

Practical Examination 9250

Refreshment 12210

Grand Total Amount 29885

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:8425

Total for Practical Examination:9250

Total Refreshment: 12210

Grand Total Amount: Rs.29885

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: NOVENA SCHOOL OF NURSING, DARJEELING         Total Student : 207

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

29-11-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

Total 4.5 3.5 2.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 9 1800

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 3 300

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 9 1125

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 3 225

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 9 1125

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 3 225

Total 4800

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 6210

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 4800

Refreshment 6210

Grand Total Amount 11010

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:4800

Total Refreshment: 6210

Grand Total Amount: Rs.11010

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, N.R.S. MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KOLKATA

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 240 4 2400

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 223 4 2400

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 238 2 1200

Total students:701 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 6000

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

8625

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, N.R.S. MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KOLKATA         Total Student : 419

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

03-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

04-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

Total 9.0 5.5 6.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 20 4000

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 2 200

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 20 2500

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 2 150

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 20 2500

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 2 150

Total 9500



REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 12570

Theory Examination 8625

Practical Examination 9500

Refreshment 12570

Grand Total Amount 30695

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:8625

Total for Practical Examination:9500

Total Refreshment: 12570

Grand Total Amount: Rs.30695

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: RAIGANJ NIGHTINGALE INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCES, UTTAR DINAJPUR         Total Student : 438

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

03-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

Total 8.0 6.5 7.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 21 4200

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 21 2625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 21 2625

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 9700

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 13140

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 9700

Refreshment 13140

Grand Total Amount 22840

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:9700

Total Refreshment: 13140

Grand Total Amount: Rs.22840

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, R. G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KOLKATA

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 161 4 1600

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 166 4 1600

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 171 2 800

Total students:498 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 4000

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

6625

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, R. G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KOLKATA         Total Student : 382

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

Total 6.5 6.0 7.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 19 3800

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 19 2375

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 19 2375

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 8800

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 11460

Theory Examination 6625



Practical Examination 8800

Refreshment 11460

Grand Total Amount 26885

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:6625

Total for Practical Examination:8800

Total Refreshment: 11460

Grand Total Amount: Rs.26885

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: RAMAKRISHNA MISSION SEVA PRATISHTHAN, KOLKATA

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 165 4 1600

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 182 4 2000

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 172 2 800

Total students:519 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 4400

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

7025

Practical Centre: RAMAKRISHNA MISSION SEVA PRATISHTHAN, KOLKATA         Total Student : 379

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

Total 6.0 7.0 6.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 19 3800

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 19 2375

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 19 2375

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 8800

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 11370

Theory Examination 7025



Practical Examination 8800

Refreshment 11370

Grand Total Amount 27195

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:7025

Total for Practical Examination:8800

Total Refreshment: 11370

Grand Total Amount: Rs.27195

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: SADHANA MEMORIAL SCHOOL OF NURSING, KPC M.C.H. ,JADAVPUR         Total Student : 260

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

Total 7.0 6.5 0.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 13 2600

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 13 1625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 13 1625

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 6100

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 7800

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 6100

Refreshment 7800

Grand Total Amount 13900

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:6100

Total Refreshment: 7800

Grand Total Amount: Rs.13900

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, COLLEGE OF MEDICINE & SAGORE DUTTA HOSPITAL, 24 PGS (N)

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 230 4 2400

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 162 4 1600

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 131 2 600

Total students:523 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 4600

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

7225

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, COLLEGE OF MEDICINE & SAGORE DUTTA HOSPITAL, 24 PGS (N)         Total Student : 377

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

03-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

Total 8.0 6.5 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 19 3800

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 19 2375

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 19 2375

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 8800

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 11310

Theory Examination 7225



Practical Examination 8800

Refreshment 11310

Grand Total Amount 27335

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:7225

Total for Practical Examination:8800

Total Refreshment: 11310

Grand Total Amount: Rs.27335

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: SANTINIKETAN SEBANIKETAN NURSING INSTITUTE, BIRBHUM

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 286 4 2800

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 182 4 2000

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 172 2 800

Total students:640 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 5600

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

8225

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 0

Theory Examination 8225

Practical Examination

Refreshment 0

Grand Total Amount 8225

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:8225

Total for Practical Examination:

Total Refreshment: 0

Grand Total Amount: Rs.8225

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, S. D. HOSPITAL, KALIMPONG, DARJEELING

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 34 4 400

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 36 4 400

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 29 2 200

Total students:99 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 1000

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

3625

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, S. D. HOSPITAL, KALIMPONG, DARJEELING         Total Student : 99

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

Total 1.5 2.0 1.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 4 800

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 2 200

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 4 500

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 2 150

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 4 500

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 2 150

Total 2300

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 2970

Theory Examination 3625

Practical Examination 2300

Refreshment 2970

Grand Total Amount 8895

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:3625

Total for Practical Examination:2300

Total Refreshment: 2970

Grand Total Amount: Rs.8895

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: SEBABRATA INSTITUTE OF NURSING, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 84 4 800

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 105 4 1200

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 148 2 800

Total students:337 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 2800

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

5425

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 0

Theory Examination 5425

Practical Examination

Refreshment 0

Grand Total Amount 5425

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:5425

Total for Practical Examination:

Total Refreshment: 0

Grand Total Amount: Rs.5425

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: SHARANYA SCHOOL OF NURSING, PURBA BURDWAN         Total Student : 301

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

Total 7.0 5.0 3.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 15 3000

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 0 0

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 15 1875

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0 0

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 15 1875

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 0 0

Total 6750

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 9030

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 6750

Refreshment 9030

Grand Total Amount 15780

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:6750

Total Refreshment: 9030

Grand Total Amount: Rs.15780

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: SISTER NIVEDITA UNIVERSITY NURSING INSTITUTE

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 251 4 2400

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 138 4 1200

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 131 2 600

Total students:520 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 4200

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

6825

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 0

Theory Examination 6825

Practical Examination

Refreshment 0

Grand Total Amount 6825

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:6825

Total for Practical Examination:

Total Refreshment: 0

Grand Total Amount: Rs.6825

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, S. N. P. HOSPITAL, KOLKATA         Total Student : 77

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

Total 4.0 0.0 0.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 4 800

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 0 0

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 4 500

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0 0

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 4 500

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 0 0

Total 1800

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 2310

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 1800

Refreshment 2310

Grand Total Amount 4110

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:1800

Total Refreshment: 2310

Grand Total Amount: Rs.4110

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: SRAMAJIBI ACADEMY OF NURSING         Total Student : 304

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

Total 4.0 5.0 6.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 15 3000

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 15 1875

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 15 1875

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 7000

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 9120

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 7000

Refreshment 9120

Grand Total Amount 16120

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:7000

Total Refreshment: 9120

Grand Total Amount: Rs.16120

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: GNM SCHOOL OF NURSING, SSKM HOSPITAL

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 232 4 2400

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 257 4 2400

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 262 2 1400

Total students:751 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 6200

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

8825

Practical Centre: GNM SCHOOL OF NURSING, SSKM HOSPITAL         Total Student : 469

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

03-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

03-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

04-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

05-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

Total 7.5 10.0 6.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 23 4600

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 23 2875

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 10600



Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 23 2875

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 10600

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 14070

Theory Examination 8825

Practical Examination 10600

Refreshment 14070

Grand Total Amount 33495

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:8825

Total for Practical Examination:10600

Total Refreshment: 14070

Grand Total Amount: Rs.33495

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, SURI SADAR HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING, BIRBHUM

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 224 4 2400

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 132 4 1200

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 113 2 600

Total students:469 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 4200

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

6825

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, SURI SADAR HOSPITAL, SCHOOL OF NURSING, BIRBHUM         Total Student : 430

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

03-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

04-12-2025 0.5 0.0 0.0

Total 8.5 7.0 6.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 21 4200

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 21 2625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 21 2625

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 9700



REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 12900

Theory Examination 6825

Practical Examination 9700

Refreshment 12900

Grand Total Amount 29425

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:6825

Total for Practical Examination:9700

Total Refreshment: 12900

Grand Total Amount: Rs.29425

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: SWADHIN NURSING INSTITUTE, BIRBHUM

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 186 4 2000

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 214 4 2000

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 150 2 800

Total students:550 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 4800

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

7425

Practical Centre: SWADHIN NURSING INSTITUTE, BIRBHUM         Total Student : 388

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

02-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

03-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

Total 6.0 8.0 5.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 19 3800

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 19 2375

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 19 2375

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 8800

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 11640

Theory Examination 7425



Practical Examination 8800

Refreshment 11640

Grand Total Amount 27865

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:7425

Total for Practical Examination:8800

Total Refreshment: 11640

Grand Total Amount: Rs.27865

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, TAMRALIPTO GOVT MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, TAMLUK

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 189 4 2000

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 174 4 1600

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 152 2 800

Total students:515 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 4400

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

7025

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, TAMRALIPTO GOVT MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, TAMLUK         Total Student : 329

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 0.5

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

Total 7.0 4.5 5.5

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 16 3200

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 2 200

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 16 2000

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 2 150

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 16 2000

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 2 150

Total 7700

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 9870

Theory Examination 7025

Practical Examination 7700

Refreshment 9870



Grand Total Amount 24595

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:7025

Total for Practical Examination:7700

Total Refreshment: 9870

Grand Total Amount: Rs.24595

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Practical Centre: TARAKESWAR INSTITUTE OF NURSING, HOOGHLY         Total Student : 150

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.5 0.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

Total 5.0 2.5 0.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 7 1400

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 1 100

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 7 875

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 1 75

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 7 875

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 1 75

Total 3400

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 4500

Theory Examination 0

Practical Examination 3400

Refreshment 4500

Grand Total Amount 7900

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:0

Total for Practical Examination:3400

Total Refreshment: 4500

Grand Total Amount: Rs.7900

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, ULUBERIA S. D. HOSPITAL, HOWRAH

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 148 4 1600

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 141 4 1600

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 133 2 600

Total students:422 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 3800

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

6425

Practical Centre: NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, ULUBERIA S. D. HOSPITAL, HOWRAH         Total Student : 450

Exam Date First Year Second Year Third Year

25-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

25-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

26-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

26-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

27-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

27-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

28-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

28-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

29-11-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

29-11-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

01-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

01-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

02-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 1.0 0.0

02-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

03-12-2025 1.0 0.0 0.0

03-12-2025 0.0 0.0 1.0

Total 8.0 7.0 8.0

Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Invigilator for Full Day 200 23 4600

One Invigilator for Half Day 100 0 0

One Group "D" for Full Day 125 23 2875

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0 0

One Sweeper for Full Day 125 23 2875

Total 10350



Particulars Amount Per Day No of days Total Amount

One Sweeper for Half Day 75 0 0

Total 10350

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 13500

Theory Examination 6425

Practical Examination 10350

Refreshment 13500

Grand Total Amount 30275

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:6425

Total for Practical Examination:10350

Total Refreshment: 13500

Grand Total Amount: Rs.30275

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC



West Bengal Nursing Council

BILL FOR THE REMUNERATION TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER, INVIGILATOR, "GR D" STAFF AND SWEEPER FOR
THE ENSUING GNM 3YRS Examination, 01/12/2025 FOR PRACTICAL & THEORY CENTRE

Centre: UPASAM NURSING ACADEMY, RAIGANJ, UTTAR DINAJPUR

Date Half Day Full Days

15-12-2025 0.0 1

16-12-2025 0.0 1

17-12-2025 0.0 1

18-12-2025 0.0 1

19-12-2025 0.0 1

Exam Name No Of Student No of Paper Amount

FIRST YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 183 4 2000

SECOND YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 133 4 1200

THIRD YEAR GENERAL NURSING MIDWIFERY EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2025 142 2 800

Total students:458 total days: 5.0

Particulars Amount Per Day Total

PRESIDING OFFICER FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PERDAY 400 2000

INVIGILATOR PER FULL DAY 200 4000

INVIGILATOR PER HALF DAY 100 0

GR "D" STAFF FOR THE ABOVE DAYS PER DAY 125 625

One Group "D" for Half Day 75 0

6625

REFRESHMENT FOR THE PRACTICAL EXAMINER RS.30/- PER STUDENT : 0

Theory Examination 6625

Practical Examination

Refreshment 0

Grand Total Amount 6625

Note: Presiding Officer always gets a full day.

Total for Theory Examination:6625

Total for Practical Examination:

Total Refreshment: 0

Grand Total Amount: Rs.6625

Accountant
West Bengal Nursing Council

By order of
Registrar, WBNC


